Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: AZ ELECTORNIC MATERIALS USA CORP.
Tomoko AOKI Hiroyuki AOKI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 70 MEISTER AVENUE
Execution Date(s) 01/13/2006 and 01/05/2006	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SOMERVILLE
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW JERSEY
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08876
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/565,429 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: SANGYA JAIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS USA CORP.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 70 MEISTER AVENUE	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SOMERVILLE	8. Payment Information
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08876	
Phone Number: (908) 429-3635	Deposit Account Number _50-3309
Fax Number: (908) 429-3650	
Email Address: sangya@az-em.com	Authorized User Name <u>sangya Jain</u>
9. Signature:	March 16, 2010
Signature	Date
SANGYA JAIN	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. 2003JP317 PCT US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED <u>Tomoko AOKI</u>, citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at <u>c/o AZ Electronic Materials (Japan) K.K., Bunkyo Green Court, 28-8 Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0021, JAPAN and <u>Hirovuki AOKI</u>, citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at <u>c/o AZ Electronic Materials (Japan) K.K., Bunkyo Green Court, 28-8 Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0021, JAPAN respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>Coating composition and low dielectric siliceous material produced by using same</u>, Docket No. <u>2003JP317 PCT US</u>, and</u></u>

WHEREAS, AZ Electronic Materials USA Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, 70 Meister Avenue, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in the United States or the states of the European Patent Convention with effect for all designated contracting and extension states, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or the states of the European Patent Convention with effect for all designated contracting and extension states which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and for the states of the European Patent Convention with effect for all designated contracting and extension states, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any states of the European Patent Convention with effect for all designated contracting and extension states on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any states of the European Patent Convention with effect for all designated contracting and extension states, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any states of the European Patent Convention with effect for all designated contracting and extension states to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made. The UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request our/my attorney(ies)/agent(s) associated with Customer No. 26289, of 70 Meister Avenue, Somerville, New Jersey 08876, to insert here in parentheses the application serial number and filing date of said application when known (Serial No. ____10/565,429 filed Jan. 18, 2006).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Docket No. 2003JP317 PCT US

DATE January 13, 2006

Tomoko AOKI

DATE January 5, 2006

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 03/16/2010